#### 504719056 01/08/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4765778

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| MICHAEL LEO KRESS | 12/27/2017     |
| AMIR NOVINI       | 12/27/2017     |
| RICHARD A. SONES  | 12/27/2017     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | APPLIED VISION CORPORATION |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2020 VISION LANE           |
| City:           | CUYAHOGA FALLS             |
| State/Country:  | OHIO                       |
| Postal Code:    | 44223                      |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15855934 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com Correspondent Name: MEDLEY, BEHRENS & LEWIS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD., SUITE 440

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AVCP-1005           |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MICHAEL J. MEDLEY   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Michael J. Medley/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/08/2018          |

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=AVCP-1005-Assignment#page1.tif source=AVCP-1005-Assignment#page2.tif source=AVCP-1005-Assignment#page3.tif source=AVCP-1005-Assignment#page4.tif source=AVCP-1005-Assignment#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044566 FRAME: 0084 504719056

source=AVCP-1005-Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 044566 FRAME: 0085

I <u>Michael Leo Kress</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>GLASS CONTAINER INSPECTION SYSTEM</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| $\boxtimes$ | will   | be    | filed.   | ASSIC          | NOR      | hereby  | autho    | orizes,  | and        | reque   | sts, |
|-------------|--------|-------|----------|----------------|----------|---|----------|----------|------------|---------|------|
|             |        |       |          | al repres      |          |   |          |          |            | -       |      |
|             | 6100   | Re    | ocksid   | le Road,       | Suit     | e 440,  | Indep    | endend   | e, O       | H 44    | 131  |
|             | (ASSI  | IGNE  | E'S LE   | GAL REPR       | ESEN     | TATIVES)  | , to ins | ert her  | e in pa    | ırenthe | ses  |
|             | (filed | ĺ     | on       | 12/27/2017     |          | necessaria de la constanta de | and      | giver    | η Δ        | pplicat | tion |
|             | No.    |       |          | 355934         |          | by  |          | the      |            | follow  | /ing |
|             | Offic  | :e _  | United S | tates Patent a | ınd Trac | lemark Offic  | e)       | this     | APPL       | ICATIO  | N's  |
|             | Appl   | icati | on No    | ., filing d    | ate, a   | nd Office   | e, when  | knowi    | <b>1</b> ; |         |      |
|             |        |       |          |                |          |   |          |          |            |         |      |
|             | was    | filed | on _     |                | č        | and was   | given A  | \pplicat | tion       |         |      |
|             | No_    |       |          | by             | the f    | ollowing  | Office   |          |            |         |      |
|             |        |       | 14       |                |          |   |          |          | ".         |         |      |
|             |        |       |          |                |          |   |          |          |            |         |      |

Applied Vision Corporation, an Ohio corporation having a mailing address of 2020 Vision Lane, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |                                       |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|---------------------------------------|
| <u>.</u>        |             |        |                                       |
|                 |             |        |                                       |
|                 |             |        | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|                 |             |        |                                       |
|                 |             |        |                                       |
|                 |             |        |                                       |
|                 |             |        |                                       |
|                 |             |        |                                       |

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Michael Leo Kress       | / Z/ 2 7 / 2017<br>Date                                    |
|-------------------------|--|
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language<br>(if other than English) |

I <u>Amir Novini</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>GLASS CONTAINER INSPECTION SYSTEM</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| $\boxtimes$ | will         | be    | filed.                                  | ASSIG        | NOR     | hereby      | autho     | rizes,         | and    | reque       | ests, |
|-------------|--------------|-------|---|--------------|---------|-------------|-----------|----------------|--------|-------------|-------|
|             | ASSI         | GNE   | E'S lega                                | l represe    | entativ | ves, of M   | tedley,   | Behrer         | is & L | ewis,       | LLC,  |
|             | 6100         | ) Ro  | ockside                                 | Road,        | Suite   | e 440,      | Indep     | endenc         | e, O   | H 44        | 131   |
|             | (ASSI        | GNE   | E'S LEG                                 | AL REPRI     | ESENT   | ATIVES),    | , to inse | ert here       | in pa  | renth       | eses  |
|             | (filed       |       | on _                                    | 12/27/2017   |         |             | and       | given          | A      | pplica      | tion  |
|             | No. 15855934 |       |   |              | ~ ,     |             |           | the follo      |        |             | ving  |
|             | Offic        | e _   | United S                                | tates Patent | and Tra | demark Offi | ice       | ) this Al      |        | PPLICATION' |       |
|             | Appl         | icati | on No.,                                 | filing da    | ite, ar | id Office   | , when    | knowr          | i;     |             |       |
|             |              |       |   |              |         |             |           |                |        |             |       |
|             | was 1        | filed | on                                      |              | a       | nd was o    | given A   | pplicat        | ion    |             |       |
|             | No           |       | *************************************** | by           |         | •           | -         | for to a new n |        |             |       |
|             | nana         |       |   |              |         |             |           |                |        |             |       |
|             |              |       | II.                                     |              |         |             |           |                | ".     |             |       |

Applied Vision Corporation, an Ohio corporation having a mailing address of 2020 Vision Lane, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

| Application No. | Filing Date  | Office |  |
|-----------------|--|--------|--|
|                 |  |        |  |
|                 |  |        |  |
|                 |  |        |  |
|                 |  |        |  |
|                 |  |        |  |
| -               |  |        |  |
|                 |  |        |  |
|                 | A 1,990 A 1,477 A 1,47 |        |  |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| 99/6:                   | 12/2-1/2-1-1                    |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature    | Date Date                       |
| Amir Novini             |                                 |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
|                         | (if other than English)         |

I <u>Richard A. Sones</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>GLASS CONTAINER INSPECTION SYSTEM</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| $\boxtimes$ | will   | be    | filed  | . ASS       | SIGNOR                                  | h                                       | ereby                   | autho   | rizes,   | and    | reque     | ests, |
|-------------|--|-------|--------|-------------|---|---|-------------------------|---------|----------|--------|-----------|-------|
|             | ASSI   | GNE   | E'S le | gal repr    | esentat                                 | ive                                     | s, of M                 | ledley, | Behrer   | 15 & L | ewis,     | LLC,  |
|             | 6100   | R     | ocksio | de Roa      | d, Sui                                  | te                                      | 440,                    | Indep   | endenc   | e, O   | H 44      | 131   |
|             | (ASSI  | IGNE  | E'S LE | GAL RE      | PRESEN                                  | TA                                      | TIVES),                 | to inse | ert here | in pa  | renth     | eses  |
|             | (filed   | į     | on     | 12/27/20    | 017                                     |   |                         | and     | given    | ı A    | pplica    | tion  |
|             | ***************************************                            |       |        |             | *************************************** | *************************************** |                         |         |          |        | following |       |
|             | Offic  | :e _  | United | States Pate | nt and Tra                              | dem                                     | ark Offic               | e)      | this     | APPL   | ICATIO    | )N's  |
|             | Appl   | icati | on No  | ., filing   | date, a                                 | ınd                                     | Office                  | , when  | knowr    | 1;     |           |       |
|             |  |       |        |             |   |   |                         |         |          |        |           |       |
|             | was  | filed | on     |             |   | anc                                     | l was o                 | iven A  | pplicat  | ion    |           |       |
|             | was filed on and was given Application  No by the following Office |       |        |             |   |   |                         |         |          |        |           |       |
|             |  |       |        |             | ,                                       |   | - · · · · · · · · · · · |         |          |        |           |       |
|             |  |       |        |             |   |   |                         |         |          | , tt   |           |       |

Applied Vision Corporation, an Ohio corporation having a mailing address of 2020 Vision Lane, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No.                       | Filing Date | Office |             |
|---------------------------------------|-------------|--------|-------------|
|                                       |             |        |             |
|                                       |             |        | ··········· |
|                                       |             |        |             |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |             |        |             |
| ····                                  |             |        |             |
|                                       |             |        |             |
|                                       |             |        |             |
|                                       |             |        |             |
|                                       |             |        |             |
|                                       |             |        |             |

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: AVCP-1005

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Richard A. Jan          | 27-Dec-2017                     |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Inventor's Signature    | Date                            |  |
| Richard A. Sones        |                                 |  |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |  |
|                         | (if other than English)         |  |